505753675 11/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5800489

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| DAVID ARTHUR HEADRICK | 03/26/2016 |
| LEONEL HENRIQUES MACHADO | 03/27/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 9579087 CANADA INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 15 NORMAN WESLEY WAY |
| City: | NORTH YORK, ONTARIO |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | МЗМ ЗНЗ |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 16671685 | | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-302-1451

Email: uspto@dockettrak.com

Correspondent Name: BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. (PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 2805 DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 222

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 864-00006 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EDEN STRIGHT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Eden Stright/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/01/2019 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=864-00006_Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif source=864-00006_Assignment_SIGNED#page2.tif source=864-00006_Assignment_SIGNED#page3.tif source=864-00006_Assignment_SIGNED#page4.tif

PATENT 505753675 REEL: 050891 FRAME: 0121

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

- 1. (i) HEADRICK, David Arthur whose full postal address is 15 Norman Wesley Way, North York, Ontario Canada M3M 3H3, and (ii) MACHADO, Leonel Henriques whose full postal address is 675 ON-48, Beaverton, Ontario, Canada LOK 1AO (collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors and owners of an Invention entitled "Automatic Spent Magazine Ejection & Control Group", as described in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 62/168,714 (the "US Provisional Patent Application").
- 2. 9579087 Canada Inc. ("Assignee"), whose postal address is 15 Norman Wesley Way, North York, Ontario Canada M3M 3H3, desires to acquire all rights in and to: (i) the Invention; (ii) the US Provisional Patent Application; and (iii) any and all PCT International, United States, Canadian and foreign patent applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) and United States, Canadian and foreign patents (and any reissues or extensions) describing the Invention or claiming the benefit of the US Provisional Patent Application.
- 3. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in and to: (i) the Invention; (ii) the US Provisional Patent Application; and (iii) any and all PCT International, United States, Canadian and foreign patent applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) and United States, Canadian and foreign patents (and any reissues or extensions) describing the Invention or claiming the benefit of the US Provisional Patent Application, for the entire terms of any and all United States, Canadian and foreign patents that may issue from PCT International, United States, Canadian and foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) claiming the benefit of the US Provisional Patent Application.

PATENT REEL: 050891 FRAME: 0122

- 4. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.
- 5. Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the US Provisional Patent Application and any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the US Provisional Patent Application; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain patents for the invention in any and all countries.

| EXECUTE | o at | | 20070 | | <u> 810 , (</u> | <u> Annaill</u> | (city, | province, | country) |
|----------------|------|-------|-------|-------------|-------------------|-----------------|--------|-----------|----------|
| this <u>26</u> | d | ay of | MA | 2 <i>CH</i> | ***************** | , 2016 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 050891 FRAME: 0123

| By: |
|--|
| David Arthur Headrick |
| • |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS |
| I, AILEO BAYLON, whose full postal |
| (Name of Witness) |
| address is |
| IS NORMAN WESLEY WAY NORTH YORK ON , M3M3H3 |
| (Address of Witness) |
| hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named |
| person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment |
| duly sign and execute the same. |
| Date: <u>M4R 26-2016</u> |
| Left- |
| |
| (Signature of Witness) |

PATENT REEL: 050891 FRAME: 0124 Leonel Henriques Machado

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Augusto MANUEL Rosa Correla, whose full postal (Name of Witness)

address is

BOX 183 BEAVERTON ONT LOK. 140

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment duly sign and execute the same.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 050891 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 11/01/2019